

O.S.5921/2017

ADDL. ISSUE

1. Whether defendant Nos.3 & 4 prove that they are the *bona fide* purchasers of suit schedule property for valuable sale consideration by virtue of registered sale deed dated 02.09.2024 executed by defendant Nos.1 & 2 ?

Dated: 01.12.2025

(B.P. DEVAMANE)

I Addl. City Civil & Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru.